

No. 18A568

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Eric Anderson,

Petitioner

v.

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE SUPREME  
COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEATH PENALTY CASE

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Joanna McKim, Attorney at Law  
SBN 144315  
P.O. Box 19493  
San Diego, CA 92159  
619-303-6897  
joannamckim@cox.net  
Counsel for Petitioner

## TOPICAL INDEX

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	1
INTRODUCTION	1
OPINION BELOW	2
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	3
A. Federal Constitutional Provisions	3
B. State Constitutional Provision	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	6
CERTIORARI SHOULD BE GRANTED TO DECIDE WHETHER A CRIMINAL DEFENDANT'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR JURY TRIAL IS VIOLATED WHEN THE TRIAL COURT'S ERRORS IN FAILING TO SEVER THE CASE AND ACQUITTING THE CO-DEFENDANT OF CONSPIRACY RESULTED IN A BIASED JURY WHO WAS PRECLUDED FROM FAIRLY CONSIDERING THE CO-DEFENDANT'S ROLE IN THE CONSPIRACY	6
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATION REGARDING WORD COUNT	24
INDEX TO APPENDICES	

Appendix A: Decision of California Supreme Court

Appendix B: Order From California Supreme Court Denying  
Petition for Rehearing

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Adamson v. Ricketts</i> (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1988) 865 F.2d 1011 .....	17
<i>Beck v. Alabama</i> (1980) 447 U.S. 625 .....	22
<i>Connecticut v. Johnson</i> (1983) 460 U.S. 73, .....	15, 17
<i>Grisby v. Blodget</i> (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1997) 130 F.3d 365 .....	18
<i>People v. Anderson</i> (2018) 5 Cal.5 <sup>th</sup> 372 .....	16
<i>People v. Massie</i> (1967) 66 Cal.2d 899 .....	22
<i>People v. Odom</i> (1970) 3 Cal. App. 3d 559 .....	18
<i>Sandstrom v. Montana</i> (1979) 442 U.S. 510 .....	17
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> (1993) 508 U.S. 275 .....	15
<i>United States v. Hayward</i> (D.C. Cir. 1969) 420 F.2d 142 .....	17
<i>United States v. Mayfield</i> (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1999) 189 F.3d 895 .....	22
<i>United States v. Tootick</i> (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1991) 952 F.2d 1078 .....	19, 21, 22

### STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	2
California Penal Code, § 1118.1 .....	4

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

California Constitution

Article I, section 7.....	22
Article I, section 15.....	3, 22

United States Constitution

Amend. V.....	22
Amend. VI .....	15, 22
Amend. XIV.....	3, 22
